11-15-04

11-24-2004

RECOF



102889122

TO: The Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)

Attorney Reference No. P03530US00 (338-Streamlight)

Conveying Party(ies)

Execution Date

John C. DiNenna

November 15, 2004

[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached

Receiving Party

Streamlight, Inc. 30 Eagleville Road

Eagleville, PA 19403USA

[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached

Conveyance Type: ASSIGNMENT

Total No. of Pages of conveyance document(including cover sheet and any

attachments)

Properties Conveyed [] Mark if additional numbers attached

Patent Application No(s). Conveyed

Patent No(s). Conveyed

2

Filed Herewith

Total Number of Properties Involved

If this doc ment is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy)

November 12, 2004

Fee Amount

\$40 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)

Method of Payment:

Check (enclosed)

The Commissioner is Authorized to charge additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1406

Address for Correspondence and Statement

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Clement A. Berard Reg. No. 29,613

November 15, 2004 Date

Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman

1601 Market Street, Suite 2400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

11/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000067 29217185

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT

of a design invention entitled: "HEAD, AS FOR A	ereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is named inventor FASTENER OR ACTUATOR" in an application for docket number, executed on
and filed on even date herewith.	·
virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and enga 19403, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desi	C., a corporation organized and existing under and by ged in business at 30 Eagleville Road, Eagleville, PA rous of acquiring the said invention and any and all s Patent of the United States and foreign countries which
consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valual over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto right, title and interest for, to and within the United S	ereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is ole consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire states and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid hich may be issued therefor in the United States and in
And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.	and requests the Commissioner of Patents and United States to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns,
of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGN	by covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense ORS will execute any further papers and do such other ermit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its the thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assindicated below.	signment has been executed on the day and month
Date	Signature
15 NOV \$4	John C. DINENNA
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	: : SS.
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	:
day of, 2004, personally	public, in and for the county aforesaid, on thisappeared JOHN C. DINENNA, to me known to be the instrument and who acknowledged that they executed ame to be recorded as such.

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/15/2004 REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0976

Notary Public